and identify firearms by comparing digital images of unique marks left on bullets and shell 

casings (the “Agreement”), a copy of which, in substantial form, is attached hereto and 

incorporated by reference herein as Exhibit “A”; and 

WHEREAS, the term of the Agreement is for a period of three (3) years at an 

estimated price of Twenty-Five Thousand Three Hundred Fifty-Eight Dollars ($25,358.00) 

for the first year, Twenty-Six Thousand One Hundred Eighteen Dollars and Seventy-Four 

Cents ($26,118.74) for the second year, and Twenty-Six Thousand Nine Hundred Two 

Dollars and Thirty Cents ($26,902.30) for the third year; and 

WHEREAS, it is the recommendation of the Police Department that City Council 

authorize the City to enter into the Agreement with LeadsOnline, LLC for a period of three 

(3) years; and 

WHEREAS, City Council deems it necessary and appropriate to authorize the City to

[...]

Council 
Member 
McCoy 

SECTION 1.  The Agreement (being a Subscription Services Agreement with 

LeadsOnline, LLC), a copy of which, in substantial form, is attached hereto as Exhibit “A”, 

for the period of three (3) years, at an estimated price of Twenty-Five Thousand Three 

Hundred Fifty-Eight Dollars ($25,358.00) for the first year, Twenty-Six Thousand One 

Hundred Eighteen Dollars and Seventy-Four Cents ($26,118.74) for the second year, and 

Twenty-Six Thousand Nine Hundred Two Dollars and Thirty Cents ($26,902.30) for the 

third year, is hereby approved, and the Mayor, or his designee, is hereby authorized to 

execute as many copies of the Agreement, as well as to take all additional undertakings 

related thereto, as may be necessary.  

SECTION 2.  This Ordinance shall become effective upon its passage by City

[...]

The fiscal impact of this Ordinance is estimated price 
of Twenty-Five Thousand Three Hundred Fifty-Eight Dollars ($25,358.00) for the first year, 
Twenty-Six Thousand One Hundred Eighteen Dollars and Seventy-Four Cents ($26,118.74) 
for the second year, and Twenty-Six Thousand Nine Hundred Two Dollars and Thirty Cents 
($26,902.30) for the third year. 

W0130366 

LEADSONLINE ORDER SUMMARY NO. S-15768
AGENCY ID: 8565-CCX1  |  ORDER TOTAL: $78,379.04

CUSTOMER: UNIT:
CITY OF WILMINGTON, DELAWARE POLICE DEPARTMENT 

TERM ONE 

YEAR LEADSONLINE SOLUTION RATE QTY AMOUNT
Year  1 IBIS ClearCase Acquisition Station $25,358.00 1 $25,358.00